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Full Name Organization Email 

Jesse Ajayi Government of Nunavut jajayi@gov.nu.ca 

Michel Allard 
Centre d'études nordiques, 
Université Laval michel.allard@cen.ulaval.ca 

Dennis Althouse 

Municipal & Community Affairs 
Government of Northwest 
Territories dennis_althouse@gov.nt.ca 

Lukas Arenson BGC Engineering Inc. larenson@bgcengineering.ca 

Duncan Armfield Stantec d_armf@yahoo.com.au 

Iqbal Arshad 

Municipal & Community Affairs 
Government of Northwest 
Territories iqbal_arshad@gov.nt.ca 

Heather Auld 
Northern Infrastructure 
Standardization Initiative hauld@risksciences.com  

Colin Avey 
Centre for Geomatics Government 
of Northwest Territories colin_avey@gov.nt.ca 

Jennifer Baltzer Wilfrid Laurier University jbaltzer@wlu.ca 

Larry Baran Community Government of Whati sao@whati.ca 

Nicole Becker Tr'ondek Hwech'in nicole.becker@trondek.ca 

Trevor Bell 
Memorial University of 
Newfoundland tbell@mun.ca 

Bronwyn Benkert 
Northern Climate ExChange Yukon 
Research Centre Yukon College bbenkert@yukoncollege.yk.ca 

Alexandre Bevington University of Ottawa abevi061@uottawa.ca 

Philip Bonnaventure 
Queen's University / University of 
Ottawa bonnaven@queensu.ca 

Mark Braiter Canadian Standards Association mark.braiter@csagroup.org 

Sara Brown 
Association of Communities 
Northwest Territories sara@nwtac.com 

Chris Burn Carleton University christopher.burn@carleton.ca 

Michael Burns Public Works & Services brittany_roberts@gov.nt.ca 

Jennifer Busler MDA jbusler@mdacorporation.com 

Fabrice Calmels 
Northern Climate Exchange Yukon 
Research Centre calmels@ualberta.ca 
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Sandi Chan 
Government of Nunavut, 
Department of Environment schan@gov.nu.ca 

Bill Chapple 
Government of Northwest 
Territories bill_chapple@gov.nt.ca 

Robert Chapple Government of Nunavut Rchapple@gov.nu.ca 

Lona Collins Bottomline Event Planners lona_bottomline@theedge.ca 

Fred Collins 
Public Works Government of 
Northwest Territories fred_collins@gov.nt.ca 

Edward Cormier Public Works & Services edward_cormier@gov.nt.ca  

Greg Cousineau 

Department of Transportation 
Airports Government of Northwest 
Territories greg_cousineau@gov.nt.ca 

Mark Cronk 

Department of Transportation 
Airports Government of Northwest 
Territories mark_cronk@gov.nt.ca 

Herb Danroth Kluane First Nation admin.support@kfn.ca 

Kam Davies 
Agriculture Branch Government of 
Yukon kam.davies@gov.yk.ca 

Pietro de Bastiani 
Transportation Government of 
Northwest Territories pietro_debastiani@gov.nt.ca 

Ron Dennill 
Association of Communities 
Northwest Territories ron@nwtac.com 

Mark Dhillon Associated Engineering Ltd. dhillonm@ae.ca 

Simon Eng Risk Sciences International kcooke@risksciences.com 

Jayson Eppler MDA Systems jeppler@mdacorporation.com 

Douglas Joe Esagok 
Inuvik Hunter and Trapper 
Association dougesagok@gmail.com 

Vashti Etzel Ross River Dena Council YESAA vashtialyson@gmail.com 

Hillary Gladish 
Yukon Environmental Socio-
Assement Board hillary.gladish@yesab.ca 

Jaime Goddard Williams Engineering Canada Inc. 
jgoddard@williamsengineering.co
m 

Janna Graham CKLB Radio jannacklb@gmail.com 

Katerine Grandmont Geocryolab Université de Montréal 
katerine.grandmont@umontreal.c
a 

Kathleen Groenewegen 
Government of Northwest 
Territories 

kathleen_groenewegen@gov.nt.c
a 

Stephan Gruber Carleton University stephan.gruber@carleton.ca 

Michele Guy Guy Syne Solutions Ltd michele@guysyne.com 

Richard Guy Guy Architects richard@guyarchitects.com 

Linda Ham Government of Nunavut EDT lahm@gov.nu.ca 

John Paul Handrigan Transport Canada johnpaul.handrigan@tc.gc.ca 

John Hawkins Government of Nunavut jhawkins@gov.nu.ca 

Don Hayley Hayley Arctic Geoconsulting don.hayley@icloud.com 

Colleen Healey 
Government of Nunavut, 
Department of Environment chealey@gov.nu.ca 

mailto:edward_cormier@gov.nt.ca
mailto:dougesagok@gmail.com


Ed Hoeve EBA A Tetra Tech Company ehoeve@eba.ca 

Megan Holsapple 
On the Air Government of 
Northwest Territories megan_holsapple@gov.nt.ca 

Sara Holzman 
Government of Nunavut, 
Department of Environment sholzman@gov.nu.ca 

Elizabeth Hoy NASA elizabeth.hoy@nasa.gov 

Muhammad Idrees 
Highways & Public Works 
Government of Yukon muhammad.idrees@gov.yk.ca 

Jody Inkster 
Yukon River Inter-Tribal Watershed 
Council jinkster@yritwc.org 

Jobie Inooya Nunavut Housing Corporation jinooya@gov.nu.ca 

Margaret Ireland Jean Marie River First Nation rmc@jmrfn.com 

Randy Jacobs 
Public Works Government of 
Northwest Territories randy_jacobs@gov.nt.ca 

Sudhir Jha 

Municipal & Community Affairs 
Government of Northwest 
Territories Sudhir_Jha@gov.nt.ca 

Ken Johnson 
Northern Infrastructure 
Standardization Initiative kenneth.johnson@stantec.com  

Vicky Johnston Environment Canada vicky.johnston@ec.gc.ca 

Margaret Kanayok Hamlet of Ulukhaktok Adele_Okheena@gov.nt.ca 

Norma Kassi 
Arctic Institute of Community 
Based Research norma@aicbr.ca 

John Ketchum 
Northwest Territories Geoscience 
Office john_ketchum@gov.nt.ca 

Lacia Kinnear 
Northern Climate ExChange Yukon 
Research Centre lkinnear@yukoncollege.yk.ca 

Brian Kinzie 

Department of Transport Airports 
Division Government of Northwest 
Territories brian_kinzie@gov.nt.ca 

Steve Kokelj 
Northwest Territories Geoscience 
Office steve_kokelj@gov.nt.ca 

Daniel Korver 
Northwest Territories Housing 
Corporation daniel_korver@gov.nt.ca 

Jerry Kruse Selkirk RRC mccabecreekfarm@hotmail.com 

Abraham Kublu Hamlet of Pond Inlet hamletpond_sao@qiniq.com 

Kojo Kumi Government of Nunavut kKumi@gov.nu.ca 

Robin Laboline 
Community Government of 
Wekweeti robinlaboline@tlicho.com 

Arlene Laudrum SRK Consulting alaudrum@srk.com 

Beth Lavender 

Climate Change Impacts and 
Adaptation Division, Natural 
Resources Canada beth.lavender@nrcan.gc.ca 

Sarah Laxton Yukon Geological Survey sarah.laxton@gov.yk.ca 

Anne-Marie LeBlanc 
Geological Survey of Canada, 
Natural Resources Canada 

Anne-Marie.LeBlanc@NRCan-
RNCan.gc.ca 

Olivia Lee GNWT Olivia_Lee@gov.nt.ca 

Jon Leighton 3v Geomatics jleighton@3vgeomatics.com 

mailto:kenneth.johnson@stantec.com


Mickael Lemay ArcticNet - CEN - U. Laval mickael.lemay@cen.ulaval.ca 

Chantal Lemieux Université Laval - Civil Engineering chantal.lemieux@gci.ulaval.ca 

Julie Lepage Université Laval 
julie.malenfant-
lepage.1@ulaval.ca 

Toni Lewkowicz University of Ottawa alewkowi@uottawa.ca 

Ben Linaker 
Environment and Natural 
Resources, GNWT ben_linaker@gov.nt.ca 

Panya Lipovsky Yukon Geological Survey Panya.Lipovsky@gov.yk.ca 

Tom Livingston Williams Engineering Canada 
tlivingston@williamsengineering.c
om 

Denis Lord L'Aquilon ykjournaliste@northwestel.net 

Ryan Lyle Cementation Canada Inc. ryan.lyle@cementation.com 

David Malcolm Malcolm & Associates david.malcolm@mcri.ca 

Laura Malone SRK Consulting lmalone@srk.com 

Adrian McCardle 3v Geomatics amccardle@3vgeomatics.com 

Karen McKenna CryoGeographic Consulting kmckenna@northwestel.net 

Jorn Meier Tr'ondëk Hwëch'in First Nation jorn.meier@trondek.ca 

Leslie Mihalik Associated Engineering julieng@ae.ca 

Peter Mikes SRK Consulting pmikes@srk.com 

David Miller Canadian Polar Commission david.miller@polarcom.gc.ca 

Kelly Montgomery Standards Council of Canada kmontgomery@scc.ca 

Lara Mountain Ducks Unlimited Canada l_mountain@ducks.ca 

Brendan Mulligan 
Yukon River Inter-Tribal Watershed 
Council BMulligan@yritwc.org 

Jalil Mustafa Tetra Tech EBA Inc. jmustafa@eba.ca 

Kayhan Nadji Nadji Architects Kayhan@nadjiarchitect.ca 

Lisa Nitsiza Community Government of Whati saotrainee@whati.ca 

Aynslie Ogden Government of Yukon Aynslie.Ogden@gov.yk.ca 

Kathy Palko Transport Canada kathy.palko@tc.gc.ca 

Alison Perrin Northern Climate ExChange aperrin@yukoncollege.yk.ca 

Ellen Pond The Pembina Institute ellenp@pembina.org 

Mark Porter Associated Engineering porterm@ae.ca 

Scott Reid 
Northwest Territories Housing 
Corporation scott_reid@gov.nt.ca 

Doug Ritchie Yellowknives Dene First Nation dougritchie@ykdene.com 

John Ritchie Gwich'in Tribal Council jritchie@gwichin.nt.ca 

Stephen Roddick 
Climate Change Secretariat 
Government of Yukon Stephen.Roddick@gov.yk.ca 

Louis-Philippe Roy 
Northern Climate ExChange, 
Yukon Research Centre louisp.roy@gmail.com 



Mike Rudkin Hamlet of Pond Inlet hamletpond_sao@qiniq.com 

Tim Schaap EBA, A Tetra Tech Company tschaap@eba.ca 

Steven Schwarz 
Northwest Territories Centre for 
Geomatics steve_schwarz@gov.nt.ca 

Bill Shanks Selkirk RRC buffalobill6@gmail.com 

Jamal Shirley Nunavut Research Institiute jamal.shirley@arcticcollege.ca 

Brian Sieben 
Environment and Natural 
Resources, GNWT Brian_Sieben@gov.nt.ca 

Merran Smith Climate Change Secretariat Merran.Smith@gov.yk.ca 

Johanna Smith 
Climate Change Secretariat 
Government of Yukon johanna.smith@gov.yk.ca 

Lisa Smith 
Government of the Northwest 
Territories lisa_smith@gov.nt.ca 

Sharon Smith 
Geological Survey of Canada, 
Natural Resources Canada sharon.smith@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca 

Marcella Snijders 
Aboriginal Affairs & Northern 
Development Canada 

Marcella.Snijders@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca 

Garry Snyder Transportation garry_snyder@gov.nt.ca 

Jim Sparling 
Environment and Natural 
Resources, GNWT Jim_Sparling@gov.nt.ca 

Andrew Sprokkreeff Nacho Nyak Dun First nation andrew.sprokkreeff@nndfn.com 

Bruce Stebbing 
Government of Northwest 
Territories bruce_stebbing@gov.nt.ca 

Paul Steenhof CSA Group paul.steenhof@csagroup.org 

Christopher Stevens SRK Consulting cstevens@srk.com 

Yves Theriault 
Aboriginal Affairs & Northern 
Development Canada 

Yves.Theriault@aadnc-
aandc.gc.ca 

Richard Trimble EBA, A Tetra Tech Company rtrimble@eba.ca 

Sjoerd van der Wielen Tlicho Government sjoerdvanderwielen@tlicho.com 

Robert Van Dijken Council of Yukon First Nations bob.vandijken@cyfn.net 

Kari Van Geffen 
Environment and Natural 
Resources, GNWT Kari_VanGeffen@gov.nt.ca 

Brent Wall 
Arctic Foundations of Canada / 
Achieve Engineering bwall@achieveeng.ca 

John Watson Nunavut Housing Corporation jdwatson@gov.nu.ca 

Bill Watt Arctic Foundations of Canada wwwatt@mts.net 

Michael Westlake AANDC michael.westlake@aandc.gc.ca 

Stephen Wolfe Natural Resources Canada swolfe@nrcan.gc.ca 

Vivienne Wu MDA vwu@mdacorporation.com 

Edward Yarmak Arctic Foundations, Inc. eyarmak@arcticfoundations.com 

Camilia Zoe-Chocolate Dene Nation czoechocolate@denenation.com 

 


